SATURDAY

Rule 2.38

Form 2.20B(Scot)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Pursuant to Rule 2.38 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company
Aberdeen Hotel Company Limited SC019384

Company number

(a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es) of
administrator(s}

I/ We (a) Malcolm Shierson and Daniel R W Smith of Grant Thomton UK LLP, 30
Finsbury Square, London. EC2P 2YU

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to
(b) 30 September 2011 (b) 29 March 2012
(b) Insert dates
Signed (J.\ ’é
Joint / Administrator(s)
Dated 27 April 2012
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact information in Julian Berry
the box opposite but i%you dg it will help Companies Grant Thormton UK LLP, No 1 Whitehall Riverside, Leeds, LS1 4BN
House to contact you if there is a query on the form.
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record Tel 0113 200 1604
DX Number DX Exchange
When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:
Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EB
DX 235 Edinburgh / LP 4 Edinburgh-2
*S17SFW8Y"
scT 28/04/2012 #29

COMPANIES HOUSE




° Grant Thornton

Our Ref: MBS/JHB/ELM/JET/)J00304/PF7

TO THE CREDITORS

27 April 2012

Dear Sirs

Grant Thomton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London EC2P 2YU

T +44 (0)20 7283 5100
F +44 (0)20 7184 4301
www.grant-thomton.co.uk

Kayterm Limited, Jarvis Hotels Limited, Jarvis Hotels -
Bolton Limited, Jarvis Hotels Bolton Nominee 1 Limited,
Jarvis Hotels Bolton Nominee 2 Limited, Jarvis Hotels
Gloucester Limited, Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 1
Limited, Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 2 Limited, Jarvis
Hotels Watford Limited, Jarvis Hotels Watford Nominee 1
Limited, Jarvis Hotels Watford Nominee 2 Limited, Jarvis
Hospitality Services Limited, Jarvis Hotels (Trustee)
Limited, Aberdeen Hotel Company Limited {collectively "the
Group™) all In Administration

1.1.

1.2,

1.3

14.

INTRODUCTION

Following the appointment of my partner, Daniel R W Smith and myself as joint
administrators of the above companies by The Royal Bank of Scotland Ple, 36 St.
Andrews Square, Edinburgh, EH2 2YB on 30 September 2011, I now report on
the progress of the administrations to 29 March 2012.

This report contains the information required by Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986 for the English companies in the Group and Rule 2.38 of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986 for the Scottish company (Aberdeen Hotel
Company Limited) in the Group.

I enclose Form 2.24B for the English Companies in the Group and Form
2.20B(Scot) for the Scottish Company, together with an account of my receipts
and payments for the 6 months ended 29 March 2012.

In accordance with paragraph 100 (2} of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986
the functions of the administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them.




2.1,

2.2

3.1.

3.2,

3.3.

34.

4.1.

4.2

4.3.

4.4,

STATUTORY INFORMATION
The statutory details of the Group are attached as Appendix A.

Each administration constitutes "main proceedings” under the EC Regulation on
Insolvency Proceedings.

BACKGROUND TO ADMINISTRATORS' APPOINTMENT

Creditors of the Group were provided with information regarding the pre-
packaged sale of the Group's business and assets by letter dated 30 September
2011, the contents of which were in compliance with SIP 16 regulations on pre-
packaged sales in administration. Further information was provided within the
administrators' proposals dated 18 November 2011.

I do not propose to repeat information previously provided, save to point out that
the companies placed into administration owned property in their own name or
on trust for Jarvis Hotels Limited and were party to the group funding provided
by the secured lenders. It was necessary to place all the companies into
administration to realise property in order to make a distribution to one or more
secured creditors or preferential creditors.

As detailed in our SIP 16 letter, the secured debt of the Group was held by a
syndicate of banks made up of the Royal Bank of Scotland Plc, HSBC Bank Pic,
and the Govemor and the Company of the Bank of Ireland. The lending facility
totalled ¢.£130 million.

A shortfall to the secured lending syndicate of ¢.£33 million is expected, after
payment of c.£8.3 million pre-administration expenses.

PROGRESS REPORT

The only companies which realised assets were Jarvis Hotels Limited, Jarvis
Hotels (Bolton) Limited, Jarvis Hotels (Gloucester) Limited, Jarvis Hotels
(Watford) Limited and Jarvis Hospitality Services Limited.

Realisations within these companies were caught by the lenders’ security and dealt
with via my solicitors' client account.

In accordance with s176A of the Insolvency Act 1986, a proportion of net (after
costs) funds realised from the sale or other disposal of assets subject to floating
charge security, which would otherwise be paid to the floating chargeholder, are to
be made available instead to a company's unsecured creditors.

The sum of money in question, known as the Prescrbed Part, is calculated by
applying certain percentages to the Group's net property, effectively net proceeds
from the realisation of assets subject to floaung charges less debts due to
preferental creditors.




4.5.

4.6.

4.7.

4.8.

4.9.

4.10.

4.11.

The percentages applied to the Company's net property in order to calculate the
prescribed part are:

*  50% of the first £10,000 of net property; plus

*  20% of any further net property up to a maximum of £2,975,000
For the Group, it is anticipated that the maximum prescribed part, will be:

e ¢.£600,000 for Jarvis Flotels Limnited

s {20,000 for Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limited

e ¢ £50,000 for Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Limited

e ¢.[40,000 for Jarvis Hotels Watford Limited

¢.£30,000 for Jarvis Hospitality Services Limited

These will be carved out from floating charge realisations and distributed to
unsecured creditors.

1 do not cutrenty intend on making an application to Court for an order that
Section 176A (5) of the Insolvency Act 1986 should not apply on the grounds that
the costs of distribution would be disproportonate to the benefits, although I
reserve the right to reconsider this if appropdate.

It was anticipated that the other companies would be dissolved on exit from
administration, as they were dormant, and their only asset was an inter-company
debt. Any funds received by way of dividend would be repayable to Jarvis Hotels
Limited as shareholder, after settlement of costs. However, as a result of a group

VAT registration, it would appear that HM Revenue & Customs may rank as sole
unsecuted creditor in a number of the dormant companies.

I should clarify that if this is the case, it will not affect the maximum prescabed
part available for distribution by each of the companies listed at paragraph 4.6, but
may mean that the extent of the unsecured claims against each company may
increase and therefore dilute the %age dividend ultimately distributed by each
company.

[ am currently reviewing the nature of the inter-company indebtedness and
realisations made by each company via my solicitors' client account, and expect to
provide more clarity on this matter in my next report.

In the meantime, I am seeking a purchaser for the 25,000 £1 preferential shares
issued by Jupiter Hotels Limited to Kayterm Limited and the 5,000 £1
preferential shares issued by Jupiter Hotels Wetherby Limited ro Kayterm
Limited, as well as monitoring recoverability of the deferred consideration of up
£3.35 million if planning permission is obtained to convert the Wetherby hotel to
a supermarket.




4.12.

5.1.

6.1.

0.2

6.3

7.1.

I am also finalising trading liabilities, including rates, utlities and insurance for the
six hotels that were traded by the administrators, namely:

e London Heathrow to 5 October 2011
Glasgow Airport to 6 October 2011
Bristol City to 7 October 2011
Livingston to 10 October 2011

Perth to 10 October 2011

e Teeds North to 11 October 2011

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

There are no preferential creditors as all employees either transferred to Jupiter on
30 September 2011, or transferred to the respective hotel landlords as part of the
hand backs, pursuant to the Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of
Employment} Regulations.

UNSECURED CREDITORS

'The Groups unsecured creditors were estimated to total c.£32 million as listed in
the Jarvis Hotels Limited statement of affairs submitted by its directors. However,
certain unsecured claims have been honoured by Jupiter Hotels Limited who
agreed to pay trade suppliers for outstanding liabilities as of 30 September 2011,
incurred during the ordinary course of business over the previous 90 days.

If any trade supplier has an unpaid invoice for supplies to the group for the period
prior to 3 July 2011 (and has not already submitted a claim to the administrators)
or after 30 September 2011 in respect supplies to the hotels for dates prior to
those listed at paragraph 4.12, please contact Julian Berry on 0113 200 1604.

Given the shortfall to the secured creditors, the only funds expected to be
available to unsecured creditors ate the prescribed patt sums mentioned at
paragraph 4.6.

ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION AND DISBURSEMENTS

The proposals dated 18 November 2011 provided for administrators’
remuneration to be calculated according to the time properly given by the
administrators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the administration,
such remuneration to be drawn on account with the approval of the creditors’
committee, ot if one was not formed, with approval of the secured creditors
(there being no preferential creditors).




7.2.

7.3.

7.4.

The charge our rates applying during the period covered by this report were as

follows:

Grade 2011/12 2011/12

London Provinces
Partner 560-700 445
Director 460 425
Senior Manager 425 385
Manager 360 300
Assistant Manager 300 260
Senior 250-275 210-220
Administrator 150-205 145-180
Treasury 140-160 135-160

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice (SIP 9), I enclose a summary
of my firm's tme costs to 29 March 2012 by grade of staff and type of work, I
summarise below the time across the group, against which I have yet to draw any

remuneration:
Average /
Company Hours L hr
Kayterm Limited 2345 9,470.00 404
Jarvis Hotels Limited 1,601.97(491,917.95 307
Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limited 0.95 152 160
Jarvis Hotels Bolton Nominee 1 Limited 0.85 143.5 169
Jarvis Hotels Bolton Nominee 2 Limited 0.85 143.5 169
Jatvis Hotels Gloucester Limited 1.05 160.5 153
Jatvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 1 Limited 0.95 152 160
Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 2 Limited 0.85 1435 169
Jarvis Hotels Watford Limited 1.25 177.5 142
Jarvis Hotels Watford Nominee 1 Limited 0.85 143.5 169
Jarvis Hotels Watford Nominee 2 Limited 0.95 152 160
Jarvis Hospitality Services Limited 1.05 160.5 153
Jarvis Hotels {T'rustee) Limited 1.15 176.5 154
Aberdeen Hotel Company Limited 0.85 123.5 145
Total for Group 1,637.02] 503,216.45 307

Background information regarding the fees of administrators can be found at
www.insolvency-practitioners.org.uk (navigate via 'Regulation and Guidance' to
'Creditors Guides to Fees’). Alternatvely, we will supply this information by post
on request. Time is charged in units of 6 minutes.




7.5.

8.1.

Qut of pocket expenses (Category 1 disbursements) incurred by the
administrators are as follows:

Company Description Paid| Unpaid
Kayterm Limited Bonds - 20.00
Jarvis Hotels Limited Bonds 420.00 -

Travel 1,633.12 43255

Subsistence 290.60 86.33

Land Registry Search - 4.00

Courier -l 11427
Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limited Bonds - 30.00
Jarvis Hotels Bolton Nominee 1 Limited Bonds - 20.00
Jarvis Hotels Bolton Nominee 2 Limited Bonds - 20.00
Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Limited Bonds - 80.00
Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 1 Limited |Bonds - 20.00

Courer - 40.00
Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 2 Limited {Bonds - 20.00
Jarvis Hotels Watford Limited Bonds -| 80.00
Jarvis Hotels Watford Nominee 1 Limited Bonds - 20.00
Jarvis Hotels Watford Nominee 2 Limited Bonds - 20.00
Jarvis Hospitality Services Limited Bonds - 80.00
Jarvis Hotels (Trustee) Limited Bonds - 20.00
Aberdeen Hotel Company Limited Bonds - 20.00
Total for Group 234372} 1,127.15

DURATION OF ADMINISTRATION

The administration will, under normal circumstances, automatically terminate on
29 September 2012. Whilst I am very hopeful that it will be possible to convert
the administration to liquidation or dissolution before then, there may be 1ssues
that arise which necessitate action by administrators rather than liquidators. In the
unlikely event that this happens, it may be necessary to extend the period of the
administration beyond 29 September 2012, which will require cither an applicadon
to Court or the convening of a meeting of creditors.

In order to avoid the additional costs that this could incur, I am taking this
opportunity to seek approval from creditors to a 6 month extension to 29 March
2013, in accordance with paragraphs 76(2}(b and 78 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.




83.

Please complete form 2.25B at the back of this report, and return by post or fax to
0113 246 0828.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the Group

N &

Malcolm B Shierson
Joint Administrator

The affairs, business and property of Kayterms Limited, Jarvis Hotels Liprited, Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limited, Jarvis
Hozels Bolton Nonzinee 1 Limrited, [arvis Hotels Bolton Nominee 2 Linrited, Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Limited,
Jarvis Hotels Glongester Nominee 1 Limited, Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 2 Limited, Jarvis Hotels Watford
Livrited, Jarvis Hotels Watford Nowsinee 1 Linsited, Jarvis Hotels Watford Nesminee 2 Limiited, Jarvis Flospialty
Services Limited, Jarvis Hotels (Trustes) Lineited and Aberdeen Hotel Conpany Limited are being smanaged by

Malwim Shierson and Dariel Smith, appointed as adminisirator on 30 September 2011 .




APPENDIX A

L4QZ 49 #60Ld

1102 40 B¥SE

110219 #iS8

1107 Jo 2850

110210 #B58

L 10Z 1o 8958

4194 10 098

LLDZ Jo LvE0

L10Z Jo €558

LLOZ Jo 1558

110Z j0 6558

1102 J0 1958,

LLOZ Jo tase

LICZ /0 LiGR

ou UnoyD

WI$§0S 0 Uned
unoy seugdwos 'uojeai] ABcueyD 'Bansne jo suned ybiy
unos ternedwas ‘ueteng] ABIUBYZ) "SINENL JO SUNOD YOIH
ynoD seuedwoD ‘uoisnig AeJuey? ‘eansnr Jo sunodD Ui
unos senedwod ‘VOISKIG AISIUBYD '$INSAT JO SUNOD ybisy
unod sepedwo? WoIsRK] AIRSUBLD '@NENP 0 SUNGD Yo
wnos seedwos uoIsnG AlRouByD ‘SalEnr jo sunod yBy
wno7y seuedwie?d "Uolsng AIBIUBYD 'B3NSNT 16 SUNoY Yyl
U seuEdWo) 'uoispg ARaugyD '8ansnr Jo sunod Y
Pno?) sepurdwo? 'UoIsRI AIRTUBLY 'BaNSN J0 SUN0D Y
unos seuedWO) ‘UoIshIa ASUBYD ‘Bansnr 1o sunod Yy
1nos) samuedwo?) "UajsrIa AIRSUEYD ‘BaNENC §o sUNod Y
Uy SoEdWe? ‘uoiSRK] AIBSUBYD BINSNY 30 s YBIH
uno7) seuedwo) ‘uasma Aesusys ‘eINNC Jo sLNoD UBIH

unog

Z0L 7 "woBiE|D eens |emnog Gg|
NAZ 4223 ‘uopuo 'enbg AINgsuld 0
NAZ 4233 'uopuo] ‘arenbs Aingsuy of
NAZ dz03 ‘uopuo "wenkg Angsuid OF
NAZ d203 "Wopuo ‘aenbs Angsuid og
AZ dE23 'uopua? 'miendg Anqsuid of
NAZ dZD3 ‘WopuoT] ‘wenbs Angsuls of
AL d2D3 ‘Wepuo] ‘aenbg Angsuls of
NAZ dZ93 ‘uopue 'wenbg Angsuid g
NAZ dZD3 ‘VopusT 'aiendbg Anqsuls OF
NAZ d203 ‘uopue 'aenbg Anqsuid oF
NAZ dz03 ‘uopuc 'aienbg Anqsurd 0
NAZ 4203 "wopuc ‘aienbg Aingsutd 0
NAZ dZ23 'wopuo ‘aienbg Angsuid 0f

31U0 palamiBay

Fet6L00S5
PrIYESZO
01228500
erELiTh0
S9t152r0
QSELLTHO
SSELLIFO
BOBOSTYO
208067v0
SYELLIVO
LL805TPQ
FLEOGTRD
+¥£093veh
19088LP0

oN ropessBoy

pajiwn) Auedwo? |910H usapieqy
pewr (8elsnu]) sjoloH sner

PRIWN sa7reg KRIKSOH srer
PO T BAUILION FUOHBAN S|3I0H SIJET
POIWY] | SOUIWON PIYIBAL SI9IOH SIIer

PRJILN PIOJEAA SI60H el

pelw Z G0U|WON JRISIIN0IS S(8l0H SKer

PRUWT] | ORUIWON JISSINQS) {210 sner

PRI J03589MI0(5) §1610H Sner
PO Z aBUILIDN LOLIOE SIEICH SIEP
PoILN | esulUtoN LOYOY $BTOM el

PeMWI Loliod SiBIoH swer
POHW SIA10H Syuef
peywn Lusiiey

ow ey Aued won)|

NOLLYWYOINI AMOLNIYLS




Per
Statement
of affairs

110,000,000

383,000
7,280,000

Nata: Above figums

Jarvis Hotels Lid
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
30 September 2011 to 2% March 2012

RECEIPTS

Property

Fixtures & fittings
Rent mnteibution
Stock

Debtors

Bankings from Site - Leeds Nocth
Banking from Site Glasgow Airpon
Banlkngs from Site

Dawdown Faglity

Motor Vehides

Misc Float Reaiprs

Bank/ESA Interes:Gross

Rates

Vat Payable

PAYMENTS

Cash due 1o Legalws, Propoos and Propas Nominees
Pocf shazes 1o Kayteon

Deposit Ledger assumed

Trmade labities assumed

Charge-holders’ debi assumed by Newens
Charge-holden' pre-administation expenses
Repayments to Charge-holders

Key employee payments

Direxiocs’ dom prom ise payments

Purchases {1)

Renes

Rates

Lioensing under Trading Costs
Openting Costs

Bank Charges

Lease/HP Payments

Com pensatory Payments - Hathoow
Com pensatory Papments - Leeds Nonh
Compensatory Payments - Glasgow
Com pensatory Payments - Bristol
Advertising

Postages

Wages - Compromise payments
Professional Fees

Adminisirators Expenses

Ecgal Fees

Professional Fees

Stoeage Costs

Bank Charges

Vat Reaivable

Fixed Ch Vat Recoivable

Balanes in Hand

- through -1 that may relats to other companies and may be re-allocated i due cours,

APPENDIX B

Towl (£)

106,365,405.00
3,908,656.00
110,550.00
381,558.00
4,592,595.00

6,528.56
32,960.57
276,286.44
343,558.62
10,750.00
4,273.90
44797
12,445.50
61,725.56

116,407.743.12

12.00
30,000.00
2,505,240.00
5,762,962.00
71,430,000.00
8,305,502.62
26,790,589.91
39,078.16
211,:43.47

29,161.36
112,245.20
11,460.53
13,581.34
8,278.49
20.00
1.945.28
129,207.19
39,902.92
50,000.00
107,076.00
381.00
2,934.20
94,250.00
5,350.00
2,343.72
163,505.63
7,850.00
529.60
240.00
79,616.45
1,070.00

185,936,367.37
471.373.75

116,407.741.12




APPENDIX B
Kayterm Limited, Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limited, Jarvis Hotels Bolton Nominee 1
Limited, Jarvis Hotels Bolton Nominee 2 Limited, Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Limited,
Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 1 Limited, Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 2
Limited, Jarvis Hotels Watford Limited, Jarvis Hotels Watford Nominee 1 Limited,
Jarvis Hotels Watford Nominee 2 Limited, Jarvis Hospitality Services Limited, Jarvis
Hotels (Trustee) Limited and Aberdeen Hotel Company Limited

Joint Administrators' receipts and payments 30 September 2011 to 29 March 2012
L

Recepts Nil

Payments Nil

Balance Nil




3 : (L) a3ep 01 PaIIq S33J |ej0L

S¥ET
00'6

00°028'v [0T'£ jej0y
& pauysserun

Bujpes)
51055 Y
JO ugpesijeay

suonieBpsaauy

pojiad snielH

5101|p2.4))
BUjuuejd pue|
00'0Z8r {012 uoRe S| UIP Y

piepuels

210Z/£0/62 * 03 T10T/60/0€E : Pouad uopesuel]
uoesiuWpY : (s)gor

SISATYNY LS02 JWLL 6 dIS - §5200T0£X - Pawi wiajhey




3: (awy1) a3ep 03 PalLg 593y |EI0L

TrELy

0 5
05°6
ST6ET

56 L1616 |L6°309T GLUBT

mo.hv.—. - Mm.n'nnu S8 Ty
B %

LST6ET |€°009 0945 _i5T0¥Q L'56T 1%30. 1
T M TI01|pRI5

PRINIRRUN
pay|ssepun

‘Jstegr'ze  |svEar 007825 - lse'BeS't  156'2 Suipesy

09°% 2105°569'9  [0£°91
0s°1
0L'Zk

05 015’9 09°ST
05 ZESL 0011
OS' PTLBLIL (SKikw

HxH 41au(snq jo ees
G
1241 aIm pue
¥2a3g isjansy
19 uojesyRay
% (A ded
PiIy3 pue
Bujsea) di 130)
29 SFYBA
ueyd Alsadodd
IFRESY

Jo uopjesjjeay
YT
IBYI0 iKY
sezae’s  [siez o 10 uopesvey|

05'T1

ST YER'PT  iS0'TY (<4

T

00°0TT ar

05'Fb5'91 052k

s£0TE'6L |54 vs

a0 68Z'0T 0L ST

si03q9(] (8389 Y

15T 600'T 5079 ASL'TIT £8° e jo uojjes|jeay
d e O TIIE

Sst'Ise'e S6 ST ST9ELL  1SSE1 o fElausiojeid
00'se0’0l  Jos's¢ oocsz's  [o9Tz o |eGoy
$1033001p]

%, uo syiode s pue

59'CT 300°505'  [08'9T §4'665°T 1589 suapebnssaug

00° poliad sty

{Buicda ]

> Wuwq jauy)
ps cen’se lozvg SLQET' 1L J65°6L qsrgectT | jssy s1apjoysbieyd
{Bujyiedars

Aloynymye 2wy}
s K Bujuue 4 pus
= 100'668°08  {SC861 CE0vS C. J05°200°08 (08T HONEOSIU|LP ¥

OL'9SE'8PT (L6 REE QS'ERE'0S  JSTOME :
6 : kgdd-] !
AtIHCBAY {2 K 3 _-..: 7 L] AptnBay }a Y
. k3 ) . sebeuER T reunied pelEIen

2

UoiE1aA 1i68x]

Z10Z/E0/62 01 L1QZ/G0/0E © popad ucydesuel]

uaiensuwpy : (s)gof

SISATYNY LS02 AWIL 6 dIS - POEQOZOEL - P11 SI910H S|MeL




F:(awn}) ajep 0} paj|iq s394 |e30L

00’ 12301
Buiped )

GELT
40 UoIRSHeDY

suoped|isaaur

pojaad snjepH

$1031paL)
Bujuuejd pue

uoie ISP Y

SiH

piepuels

2102/£0/62 : 03 T10Z/60/0€ * POHI UoRdesURIL
uoleiIsiuwpy ¢ (5)aor
SISATYNY 1S0D WIL 6 dIS - 80£00ZOEL - PRNwWI] Uoljog S|230H siael




3: (awn)) a3ep o3 pajiiq saay |eI0L

N.u.me.n . 0S'EbT 58 2301

U ') 90’ Buipes |

§1555Y

N a0 00’ JO uones||eay

O 2 00 su013eB|1SaAUT

S L 00" pojaed snjely

RO ) o0 51031pa42

e.: buluue|d pue

zog91 - josert  lse voREnSILILP Y

ajey

ALIHBAY 1T SaH

plepuels

ZI0Z/€0/6T : 01 1102/60/0€ * Poviad uondEsUR.L
uoijesswpY : ($)q0(
SISATYNY 150D JWLL 6 dIS - 60E00Z0EL - PoNWI] T 22UILON U03|0F S|230H SiAter




31 (2wil) 3jep o) pajq 5934 je30)

0o fejoL
Bugpesy

GESE]
40 uopesijeay

suoneBnsoaul

potsad snietH

§1031pa 4D
Bujuue|g pue

uopens|UIWLP Y

piepuels

ZI0Z/£0/62 © 0% TT0Z/60/0E : poiad uopesuel
uorensuLpY ¢ (S)qof
SISATUNY 1S0D SWIL 6 dIS - OTE00Z0EL - PRUWIT Z SPIURUON U0 Od S|DI0H Siaer




3: (owiy) a3ep 01 PAJ|Iq $394 |R30L

05091 00’ 00" 12301
00 Buipe: |
TR, S1oss Y

40 uopes|eay

suopehisaAul

pojsad smely

5103|paid
BUjuuBEg

pue u
ofjensjuwpy

3
7 iouyieg

paepuels

7102/£0/67 ¢ 0 TTOZ/60/0F | poliad uonoesuel |
uojesUWpY © (S)qor
SISATYNY LSOD JWIL 6 dIS - TTEQ0TOEL - PEUWILT 123S2ON0IH S|2J0H SIAlef




7:(awn}) a3ep 03 paj|iq s35) {e30L

a0’ |eyor
Bujpeay
GYTET

Jo ugpesijesy

suojjebpsaaur

pojsad snig)y

5103|paLD

Bujuue|q pue
uonensIuIWp ¥

piepuels

T102/£0/6Z : 03 T10Z/60/0F : pouad uoppesuel)
uolleliSiupy : (s)qo(

SISATYNY LS0D WL 6 dIS - ZTE00TOEL - PRIUWI] T SIULUON 191530N0[D S[2ICH SIAle(




3: (aunl) s3ep o} pajjiq $a24 [e301

Nuéﬁmﬁ QS'EvT S8 oo 00’ 12301
doo 00° Bujpedy
P, §1a58 ¢
‘ 00° 00" J0 uoes)edy
00 00’ suonebisaaul
. 00’ 00 poyiad smeji
L - Joor 06" s4031pa4d
- gujuueld
pue u
780 s oS et 58 olIRNSIIWP ¥
bt ATE
E3127]
AliH ‘Bavy 13 Sij 3 S4iH
ey - taulled pJepuels

2102/€0/62 : 03 T102/60/0€ : pouad uojjoesuely
uojeISIUIPY & (5)q0C

SISATYNY 150D JWLL 6 dIS - ETE00ZOEL - PRUWIT Z SOUIION 13]530N06|D 5|90H SIME[




3: (aw1L) 23ep 03 Pa([Iq 593y [e30]

12101

Bujped )
$30S5 ¥

J0 uopesjeay
suopelnsaauy
pojled smejH
$40}1pad))
Bijuleid pue
UOIR S |UIP ¥

piEpueEis

210Z/£0/6T & 01 1102/60/0€ : pouad uoioesuel)
uojensiuwpy : (s)qor

SISATYNY LSOJ JWILL 6 dIS - STEO0ZOLC - PRUWYT PI0JIBM S]2]0H staef




3: (2wL) 23ep 03 pa||Iq 5394 |eICL

zegoT l0SEPT  |sE oo’ 00" €301
00" 00' Buipet]
T 1955V
00° e’ JO uopes|jeay
joo oo’ suonebpsaAul
~door 00 polaad snje|H
{00 00 s10)pald)
Buiuue|d pue
0S'EbT 58’ uopjenSUUp Y

AlH "Bay iy siH BE]
. Cpeod Jouyied paepuels

Z10Z/£0/67 : 03 1102/60/0€ © pousd uojpesue |
uoIIIIUWPY  (S)qof

SISATYNY £SOD AWLL 6 dIS - STECOZOEL - PRRWIT T SJUNMON PIOJIBM SjBI0H SIAEL




F: {auw]) ajep 03 pa[Iq 5934 |LI0L

00

1230l

Sujped |

S}a5S V
j0 uopes||eay

suopebjisaaul

poraad snie|H

$1031p31D

Bujuue| 4 pue
uope.ns|uwpy

piepuels

2102/€0/62 : 03 TT0Z/60/0€ : powad uopdesues
uoljeasILIPY  (S)qor
SISATYNY LSOO 3WIL 6 dIS - ZTE0QZOEL - PRNWIT Z B3UJWON PI0OJIRM S[910H Siniel




3 : {aw11) e3ep 03 Pa|lIq 5394 |2I0L

05091 ]sS0'T a0 0o je101
oo’ 00 Buipel]
51058 ¢
0o, 00 JO uonesjeay
00" 00" sucnyeBnsaaug
[ 00" oo pojaad snie|y
0o SI03Ipa4)
Bujuug|g pue
SO'1 uojensjuuep ¢
AlIY 'Bay )3 SIH 3 SIH
1101 . doupseg - paEpULiS

Z102/£0/62 : 03 1102/60/0€ : pousad uodesuel)
uonensiuiwpy ¢ (s)gor
SISATYNY 1S0D FWLL 6 dIS - LOE0OZOEL - PaNI SAIAIBS AYjedsoy sialeg




3 (2wyl) 3ep 01 Pa|IIq 5994 [RI0L

58 00:58T¢2 05" S8 0 00 1e30 )
Buipesl
§1955Y¢

J0 uopesyesy

suonefinsaaul

pojiad snieiy

$103PRID
Bujuueyg pue
uoNeNS{UUP Y

58 00158z e 05 59 oF"
BT sied
S1H ATHEBANAT $iH AThLDAVA S

ipv it Larinaex3 s fiabeuei RS piepuels

2102/£0/67 © 01 1102/60/0€ : pousd uoipesuell
uoRABIUWPY ¢ {S)qor
SISATYNY 1S0D GWLL 6 dIS - PTE00TOEL - pa3w {921SN.L) S[210H sialer




3:{@wj1) a3ep 01 pd||Iq 599} [EIOL

58" i L oo 18101
0o Buipeal
51955V
00 10 uonesieay
00" suo|jebpsaauy
00" pojiad sme|H
00 00 S10}|p3tD
bujuue|d pue
UojeLS|Ujp ¥

Ed SIH
- -daulaed piepuels

UCI5IoA 1100%3

Z102Z/¢0/67 * 01 110/60/0€ * ponad uonoesues),
uoelisiuLpy : (s)qor
SISATYNY £SO IWIL 6 dIS - 8£+00Z0LV - Panwi] Auedwo) (9304 uaspiaqy




(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of the
administrator(s)

(b) Insert full name
and address of
registered office of
the company

{c) Insert number of
resolutions enclosed

(d) Insert address to
which form is to be
delivered

(e) Insert closing
date

Repeat as necessary
for the number of
resoluticns attached

Notice of conduct of business by
correspondence

Name of Company
Aberdeen Hotel Company Limited

Company number
SC019384

In the
Court of Session

Court case number
P1G94 of 2011
[full name of Court]

Notice is hereby given by (a) _ Malcolm Brian Shierson and Daniel Robert Whiteley
Smith of Grant Thornton UK LLP, Finsbury Square, London,. EC2P 2YU
4BN

to the creditors of (b) _Aberdeen Hotel Company Limited, 95 Bothweil Street,
Glasgow, G2 7JZ

that, pursuant to paragraph 58 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, enclosed is
{c)__omne resclution for your consideration. Please indicate below whether
you are in favour or against each resolution.

This form must be received at (d) _the offices of Grant Thomton UK LLP, No 1
Whitehall Riverside, Leeds, LS1 4BN

by 12.00 hours on (&) _31 May 2012 in order to be counted. 1t must
be accompanied by details in writing of your claim unless those details have already
been submitted for the purpose of a meeting of creditors. Failure to do so will lead to
your vote(s) being disregarded.

Resolution (1) ... That pursuant to paragraphs 76(2) (b) and 78 of Schedule Bl to the
Insolvency Act 1986, the period of the administration be extended by 6 months to 29
March 2013 ... Iam *in Favour/ Against

TO BE COMPLETED BY CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM:
Name of

creditor:

Signature of

creditor:

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor)
If you require any further details or clarification prior to returning your votes, please
contact me / us at the address above.

st o) (&

Joint / Administrator(s)
27 APRIL 2012




